
R4 & RMRS Volunteer & Service Programs Coordinator 
List 

February 2019 
R4 FOREST COORDINATOR TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Ashley Louis J. Haynes 435-781-5105 ljhaynes@fs.fed.us 
 Don Jaques 435-781-5119 djaques@fs.fed.us 
Boise JoElla Bollar 208-373-4100 jdbollar@fs.fed.us 

 Danelle Highfill 208-373-4142 dhighfill@fs.fed.us 
Bridger-Teton Mary Cernicek 307-739-5564 mcernicek@fs.fed.us 
Caribou-Targhee Brian Micklich 208-557-5762 bmicklich@fs.fed.us 

 Jenn M Stump 208-354-6611 jmstump@fs.fed.us 
Dixie Kevin J Wright 435-865-3741   kevinjwright@fs.fed.us   
Fishlake Wess Freeborn 435-896-1609   wfreeborn@fs.fed.us 
Humboldt-Toiyabe Kari E Gasperini 775-355-5358 kariegasperini@fs.fed.us 
Manti-La Sal Rosann D Fillmore 435-636-3525 rdfillmore@fs.fed.us 
Payette Sarah Lau 208-634-0703   slau@fs.fed.us 
 Amie E Anderton 208-634-0714 aeanderton@fs.fed.us 
Salmon-Challis Anna Sammer 208-879-4156 asammer@fs.fed.us 
Sawtooth Linda Glauner 208-423-7500 lglauner@fs.fed.us 
Uinta - Wasatch-Cache Loyal F Clark 801-999-2113 lfclark@fs.fed.us 
Regional Office Bill Lyons 801-625-5458 blyons@fs.fed.us 

 
RMRS LAB/OFFICE COORDINATOR TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Albuquerque, NM (FSL) Yancey D Ranspot 505-724-3662 vdranspot@fs.fed.us 
Boise, ID (ASL) Jessi M Due 208-373-4340 jmdue@fs.fed.us 
Bozeman, MT (FSL) Donna Marchwick 406-994-4852 dmarchwick@fs.fed.us 
Flagstaff, AZ (SWFSC) Stacy Auza 928-556-2002 sauza@fs.fed.us 
Fort Collins, CO (SHQ) Cyndi Conner 970-498-1366 cyndiconner@fs.fed.us 
Logan, UT (FSL) Sheryl Ware 435-755-3561 sware@fs.fed.us 
Missoula, MT (FireSL) Mark Casey 406-329-4958 mcasey@fs.fed.us 
Missoula, MT (FSL) Suzette Dailey 406-329-3302 sdailey@fs.fed.us 

 Penny Bertram 406-329-2139 pbertram@fs.fed.us 
Moscow, ID (FSL) Deanna Huffman 208-883-2337 dhuffman@fs.fed.us 

 Leah Behler 208-883-2334 lbehler@fs.fed.us 
 Mary Ann Miller 208-883-2321 mamiller@fs.fed.us 
Ogden, UT (Service Ctr) Maurine Stettler 801-625-5450 mstettler@fs.fed.us 

 Susan Frandsen 801-625-5410 sfrandsen@fs.fed.us 
Provo, UT (SSL) Sallie Wolsey 801-356-5106 swolsey@fs.fed.us 
Rapid City, SD (FGRL) Sarah Harrelson 605-716-2186 sharrelson@fs.fed.us 
Reno, NV (FSL) Paulette Benally 775-784-5329 pbenally@fs.fed.us 
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